LD-UAC-MAN-15V02 (0826) Copyright © 2015 Defi ne Instruments
1
The LD-UAC universal AC indicator and
alarm controller is ideal for  monitoring
and controlling input power, voltage,
current or frequency in a wide variety of
applications.
This controller has been designed for

LD-UAC
Universal AC Controller
Order Codes
LD–UAC Universal AC Controller
–HV
–LV
85–265V AC / 95–370V DC
15–48V AC / 10–72V DC
Options
–R2
–R4
2 x relay outputs
4 x relay outputs
–A 1 x mA/V analog output
Contents
1 - Specifi cations  .............................  2
2 - Front Panel & Display  ................  3
3 - Wiring  .........................................  6
4 - Dimensions & Installation  .........  9
5 - Input Setup & Calibration  ........ 11
6 - Setpoint Setup ........................... 17
7 - Setpoint Direct Access ............... 21
8 - Reset PIN Numbers /
View Firmware Version  ...........  21
LD-UAC-MAN-15V02 (0826) Copyright © 2015 Defi ne Instruments
2
Input
Input signal Current (0-5A AC) or Volt-
age (0-300V AC)
Ambient drift  50ppm/°C typical
Accuracy
True RMS Current: 0.05%
True RMS Voltage: 0.1%
Power: 0.1%
Frequency: 0.01Hz
Frequency resolution ±0.001Hz
Power
Power supply
HV: 85-265V AC/95-370V DC, or
LV: 15-48V AC/10-72V DC
Relay Output
Number of relay outputs None, 2, or 4
Relay output type 5A Form A (3A 240V
AC max or 3A 30V DC max)
Analog Output
Number of analog outputs None or 1
Analog output type Isolated 16 bit
4-20mA/0-10V
Programming
Front panel buttons Up, Down, P
(Prog/Enter), plus 2x Function Buttons
for menu access
Display
Display type LED large display,
5 buttons
LED indicators 4 setpoint LED's
Digits 1 row of 4 digits, large 20mm
(0.8") size, 7-segment LED
Construction
Casing Panel mount case, 5 buttons
Ingress protection rating IP65 dust/
splash proof (face only)
Dimensions (H x W x D)
48 x 96 x 120mm (1.89 x 3.78 x 4.72")
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL
1  SPECIFICATIONS
LD-UAC-MAN-15V02 (0826) Copyright © 2015 Defi ne Instruments
3
2  FRONT PANEL & DISPLAY
2.1 - Front panel
SPX   The SP LED's are used to
indicate active setpoints.